
Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PIC

1
1
2
3
2
4
1
5
6
3
2
3
4
5
1
7

No.

5
43
73
2

16
99
93
46
18
7

00
39
38
45
70
82

Class
STL

T3

STL

STL

T3

STL

T4

STL

STL

T3

T4

T4

T4

T4

B-Spec

STL

Name

Robert Schader
Tommy Boileau
Bruce Andersen
Jim Drago
Mike Kramer
Kyle M. Webb
Greg Vandersluis
Tom Kraft
Quinten Nelson
David Muramoto
Stan Czacki
Eric M. Burkard
James Place
Tony Pandjiris
Mike Asselta
David Palfenier

Member_ID

69223
353658
403471
333432
260363_1
424295
332436
67038
436421
139384
188451
427207
62
89072
335662
361704

Hometown

Longmont CO
Monument CO
Sarasota FL
Memphis TN
Lewisburg TN
Centerville OH
North Olmsted OH
Des Moines IA
Newark OH
Aurora CO
Truth or Consequence NM
Saint Louis MO
San Antonio TX
Naples FL
Overland Park KS
Naperville IL

Region

Colo
CDR
CHI
MIDS
TEN
WOR
NEO
DMV
OVR
Colo
PnAm
STL
Tex
STL
KCR
CHI

Best Tm

1:10.496
1:11.860
1:11.939
1:12.410
1:12.529
1:12.571
1:13.639
1:13.785
1:14.347
1:14.433
1:15.084
1:17.436
1:19.133
1:22.004

In Lap

2
6
4
4

11
6
8

11
14
15
15
14
4

13
0
0

Diff

1.364
1.443
1.914
2.033
2.075
3.143
3.289
3.851
3.937
4.588
6.940
8.637

11.508

Gap

1.364
0.079
0.471
0.119
0.042
1.068
0.146
0.562
0.086
0.651
2.352
1.697
2.871

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Revised to show David Palfenier car change.

Printed: 8/3/2013 11:06:37 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 1: T3 T4 STL B-Spec

REVISED Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:07:50

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 08:00 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

3

1

4

5

DNF

DNS

Class

T3

T3

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

T4

T4

B‐Spec

T4

T4

T3

STL

No.

43

16

93

73

99

46

5

18

82

00

38

70

39

45

7

2

Name

Tommy Boileau

Mike Kramer

Greg Vandersluis

Bruce Andersen

Kyle M. Webb

Tom Kraft

Robert Schader

Quinten Nelson

David Palfenier

Stan Czacki

James Place

Mike Asselta

Eric M. Burkard

Tony Pandjiris

David Muramoto

Jim Drago

Hometown

Monument CO

Lewisburg TN

North Olmsted OH

Sarasota FL

Centerville OH

Des Moines IA

Longmont CO

Newark OH

Naperville IL

Truth or Consequence NM

San Antonio TX

Overland Park KS

Saint Louis MO

Naples FL

Aurora CO

Memphis TN

Region

CDR

TEN

NEO

CHI

WOR

DMV

Colo

OVR

CHI

PnAm

Tex

KCR

STL

STL

Colo

MIDS

Member_ID

353658

260363_1

332436

403471

424295

67038

69223

436421

361704

188451

62

335662

427207

89072

139384

333432

Laps

28

27

27

27

27

27

28

27

26

26

25

25

24

24

7

Total Tm

33:46.481

33:02.386

33:14.751

33:15.261

33:32.926

33:35.488

32:50.472

34:02.386

33:03.594

33:21.392

32:56.907

33:36.004

32:57.235

33:46.238

8:56.760

Best Tm

1:11.613

1:11.946

1:11.738

1:12.281

1:12.441

1:13.234

1:09.914

1:14.070

1:14.920

1:14.640

1:17.389

1:18.760

1:19.068

1:21.039

1:14.163

Make‐Model

2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe

2004 Saturn ION Red Line

2006 Ford Mustang

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

Mazda RX‐7

1999 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

2007 Mini Cooper

2005 Mini cooper s

2001 Dodge Neon

2006 Nissan 350Z

2000 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

BimmerHaus/BFGoodrich/Bob Bondurant S

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteSport

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vande

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing/Pr

Kraft Imports/ Johnsons ED Therapy Empor

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Dad/Keith Wise/Auto Inovations/Donate Lif

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsport

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Sum

Place Rentals/Hawk Brakes/BFGoodrich

SafeRacer/BFGoodrich

expert dent repair

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

East Street Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Records: (1:11.738) for T4 by Greg Vandersluis; (1:09.914) for STL by Robert Schader.

New Track Records: (1:11.613) for T3 by Tommy Boileau; (1:18.760) for B‐Spec by Mike Asselta.

Provisional results posted at 12:15pm; Final Results posted at 1:15pm

Car 5 STL penalized 3 finishing positions in class per chief steward supplemental regulation D.

Printed: 8/3/2013 1:42:04 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

82.073

Best Lap Tm

1:09.914

Best Speed

84.962

Best Lap by

5 - Robert Schader

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 1: T3 T4 STL B‐Spec

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 11:36:15

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 11:00 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

2

3

4

5

DNS

Class

STL

T3

T3

T4

STL

STL

STL

T3

T4

T4

T4

STL

T4

No.

5

43

16

93

73

99

40

7

00

38

45

46

39

Name

Robert Schader

Tommy Boileau

Mike Kramer

Greg Vandersluis

Bruce Andersen

Kyle M. Webb

David Palfenier

David Muramoto

Stan Czacki

James Place

Tony Pandjiris

Tom Kraft

Eric M. Burkard

Hometown

Longmont CO

Monument CO

Lewisburg TN

North Olmsted OH

Sarasota FL

Centerville OH

Naperville IL

Aurora CO

Truth or Consequence NM

San Antonio TX

Naples FL

Des Moines IA

Saint Louis MO

Region

Colo

CDR

TEN

NEO

CHI

WOR

CHI

Colo

PnAm

Tex

STL

DMV

STL

Member_ID

69223

353658

260363_1

332436

403471

424295

361704

139384

188451

62

89072

67038

427207

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

5

Total Tm

11:47.446

11:58.854

12:07.211

12:07.868

12:11.242

12:11.940

12:34.420

12:40.378

12:41.193

11:52.541

12:50.271

6:39.763

Best Tm

1:09.585

1:10.176

1:11.155

1:11.846

1:11.849

1:12.141

1:13.986

1:14.484

1:14.645

1:17.115

1:22.997

1:13.629

Make‐Model

2001 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe

2004 Saturn ION Red Line

2006 Ford Mustang

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Nissan 350Z

2005 Acura RSX Type S

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

2001 Dodge Neon

1999 Mazda Miata

2005 Mini cooper s

Sponsor

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

BimmerHaus/BFGoodrich/Bob Bonduran

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteSport

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Van

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing/

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorspo

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/S

Place Rentals/Hawk Brakes/BFGoodrich

Kraft Imports/ Johnsons ED Therapy Emp

expert dent repair

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:10.176) for T3 by Tommy Boileau.

New Track Record (1:11.846) for T4 by Greg Vandersluis.

New Track Record (1:09.585) for STL by Robert Schader.

Printed: 8/4/2013 11:15:00 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.408

Avg. Speed

83.964

Best Lap Tm

1:09.585

Best Speed

85.363

Best Lap by

5 - Robert Schader

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 1: T3 T4 STL B‐Spec

Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 8:03:50

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 08:00 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

2

3

4

5

DNF

Class

STL

T3

T3

T4

STL

STL

T3

STL

T4

T4

T4

STL

T4

No.

5

43

16

93

73

99

7

40

00

38

45

46

39

Name

Robert Schader

Tommy Boileau

Mike Kramer

Greg Vandersluis

Bruce Andersen

Kyle M. Webb

David Muramoto

David Palfenier

Stan Czacki

James Place

Tony Pandjiris

Tom Kraft

Eric M. Burkard

Hometown

Longmont CO

Monument CO

Lewisburg TN

North Olmsted OH

Sarasota FL

Centerville OH

Aurora CO

Naperville IL

Truth or Consequence NM

San Antonio TX

Naples FL

Des Moines IA

Saint Louis MO

Region

Colo

CDR

TEN

NEO

CHI

WOR

Colo

CHI

PnAm

Tex

STL

DMV

STL

Member_ID

69223

353658

260363_1

332436

403471

424295

139384

361704

188451

62

89072

67038

427207

Laps

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

26

26

24

17

6

Total Tm

34:09.959

34:36.415

35:00.130

35:10.462

34:16.181

34:30.729

34:49.075

34:49.572

34:29.117

35:24.351

35:09.497

22:37.684

10:52.675

Best Tm

1:09.552

1:10.184

1:10.707

1:11.062

1:11.897

1:12.254

1:12.769

1:13.940

1:14.834

1:16.758

1:23.446

1:13.516

1:31.955

Make‐Model

2001 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe

2004 Saturn ION Red Lin

2006 Ford Mustang

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Nissan 350Z

1999 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

2001 Dodge Neon

1999 Mazda Miata

2005 Mini cooper s

Sponsor

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

BimmerHaus/BFGoodrich/Bob Bondurant Sch

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteSport

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vanderslu

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing/Pressu

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summ

Place Rentals/Hawk Brakes/BFGoodrich

Kraft Imports/ Johnsons ED Therapy Emporium

expert dent repair

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:11.062) for T4 by Greg Vandersluis.

New Track Record (1:09.552) for STL by Robert Schader.

Provisional results posted at 11:40am

Final results posted at 12:40pm

Printed: 8/4/2013 12:42:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

26.456

Avg. Speed

81.133

Best Lap Tm

1:09.552

Best Speed

85.404

Best Lap by

5 - Robert Schader

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 1: T3 T4 STL B‐Spec

Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 11:01:11

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 11:00 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.

4
35
20
71
7

52
90
6

15
64
69
12
34
11
2

26

Class
SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling
Richard Wiese
Jim Cote Jr
Mark Greb
Adam Gottlieb
Steve Kohli
Tom Muffler
Peter Jankovskis
Rick Barjuska
Matt Gray
Keith Verges
John Stermer
Ed Smith
Robert Mumm
Jim Cote Sr
Tim Blakeley

Member_ID

219463
294162
323086
337842
340604
323652
451973
337818
314816
381528
213125
246546_1
19638
135000
323084
107715

Hometown

McKinney TX
Chesterfield MO
Olathe KS
Coralville IA
Wilmette IL
Iowa City IA
Florissant MO
Lisle IL
Barrington IL
Chaska MN
Dallas TX
Barrington IL
Saint Louis MO
Hales Corners WI
Stanley KS
Dallas TX

Region

Tex
STL
KCR
Iowa
Chi
CHI
STL
CHI
CHI
LOL
Tex
CHI
STL
Milw
KCR
Tex

Best Tm

1:10.613
1:11.195
1:11.385
1:11.511
1:11.546
1:11.805
1:11.839
1:11.878
1:12.177
1:12.351
1:12.418
1:12.686
1:14.745
1:14.998
1:15.079
1:15.595

In Lap

9
7

14
5
6
3
5
4
7

14
6

14
13
9
6

12

Diff

0.582
0.772
0.898
0.933
1.192
1.226
1.265
1.564
1.738
1.805
2.073
4.132
4.385
4.466
4.982

Gap

0.582
0.190
0.126
0.035
0.259
0.034
0.039
0.299
0.174
0.067
0.268
2.059
0.253
0.081
0.516

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/3/2013 10:53:37 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 2: SRF

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:39:54

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 08:35 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

No.

4

20

35

7

52

71

34

2

26

11

15

64

6

69

12

90

Name

Denny Stripling

Jim Cote Jr

Richard Wiese

Adam Gottlieb

Steve Kohli

Mark Greb

Ed Smith

Jim Cote Sr

Tim Blakeley

Robert Mumm

Rick Barjuska

Matt Gray

Peter Jankovskis

Keith Verges

John Stermer

Tom Muffler

Hometown

McKinney TX

Olathe KS

Chesterfield MO

Wilmette IL

Iowa City IA

Coralville IA

Saint Louis MO

Stanley KS

Dallas TX

Hales Corners WI

Barrington IL

Chaska MN

Lisle IL

Dallas TX

Barrington IL

Florissant MO

Region

Tex

KCR

STL

Chi

CHI

Iowa

STL

KCR

Tex

Milw

CHI

LOL

CHI

Tex

CHI

STL

Member_ID

219463

323086

294162

340604

323652

337842

19638

323084

107715

135000

314816

381528

337818

213125

246546_1

451973

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

11

4

2

2

2

2

Total Tm

1:03:18.951

1:03:23.671

1:03:29.861

1:03:42.552

1:03:43.523

1:03:45.481

1:03:46.912

1:03:54.007

1:03:55.856

1:04:17.123

42:56.865

8:44.760

2:32.491

2:34.476

2:34.667

2:37.110

Best Tm

1:11.052

1:11.440

1:11.536

1:11.216

1:11.730

1:12.034

1:14.299

1:14.527

1:14.862

1:15.986

1:12.124

1:13.536

1:13.016

1:13.953

1:13.378

1:15.662

Make‐Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec 

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer

SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec 

SCCA SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1909 Srf Srf

2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec R

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Micro‐Comm Inc

VGSW

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing

Plaza Auto Auction Inc

Micro‐Comm Inc

Dalrymple Portable Toilets

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments

Apex Driving Academy

Lindell Motorsports

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com HOPE4PTSDVET

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:20pm

Final results posted at 2:50pm

Printed: 8/3/2013 2:50:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.720

Avg. Speed

43.781

Best Lap Tm

1:11.052

Best Speed

83.601

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 2: SRF

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 13:09:33

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 01:00 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

No.

4

35

20

71

7

15

64

52

26

84

2

34

Name

Denny Stripling

Richard Wiese

Jim Cote Jr

Mark Greb

Adam Gottlieb

Rick Barjuska

Matt Gray

Steve Kohli

Tim Blakeley

Keith Verges

Jim Cote Sr

Ed Smith

Hometown

McKinney TX

Chesterfield MO

Olathe KS

Coralville IA

Wilmette IL

Barrington IL

Chaska MN

Iowa City IA

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Stanley KS

Saint Louis MO

Region

Tex

STL

KCR

Iowa

Chi

CHI

LOL

CHI

Tex

Tex

KCR

STL

Member_ID

219463

294162

323086

337842

340604

314816

381528

323652

107715

213125

323084

19638

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Total Tm

11:56.874

12:00.197

12:00.541

12:01.115

12:04.593

12:06.059

12:08.361

12:20.302

12:20.506

12:21.230

12:38.248

13:01.791

Best Tm

1:10.668

1:10.842

1:10.834

1:10.992

1:10.946

1:11.333

1:11.711

1:11.160

1:11.982

1:12.700

1:13.743

1:14.670

Make‐Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises Spec R

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises S

SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1909 Srf Srf

SCCA Enterprises Spec R

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA SRF

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

VGSW

Micro‐Comm Inc

Plaza Auto Auction Inc

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing

Dalrymple Portable Toilets

Apex Driving Academy

Micro‐Comm Inc

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/4/2013 12:45:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.323

Avg. Speed

82.860

Best Lap Tm

1:10.668

Best Speed

84.055

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 2: SRF

Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 8:32:24

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 08:25 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNS

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

No.

4

35

20

52

71

84

64

26

2

34

15

7

Name

Denny Stripling

Richard Wiese

Jim Cote Jr

Steve Kohli

Mark Greb

Keith Verges

Matt Gray

Tim Blakeley

Jim Cote Sr

Ed Smith

Rick Barjuska

Adam Gottlieb

Hometown

McKinney TX

Chesterfield MO

Olathe KS

Iowa City IA

Coralville IA

Dallas TX

Chaska MN

Dallas TX

Stanley KS

Saint Louis MO

Barrington IL

Wilmette IL

Region

Tex

STL

KCR

CHI

Iowa

Tex

LOL

Tex

KCR

STL

CHI

Chi

Member_ID

219463

294162

323086

323652

337842

213125

381528

107715

323084

19638

314816

340604

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

24

22

Total Tm

33:40.433

33:45.212

33:55.192

34:02.860

34:03.058

34:27.818

34:36.911

34:37.115

34:05.448

34:50.948

27:27.464

Best Tm

1:11.010

1:11.612

1:11.314

1:11.676

1:11.962

1:12.792

1:11.973

1:11.991

1:14.128

1:14.578

1:12.142

Make‐Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Fo

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Fo

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec For

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1909 Srf Srf

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

VGSW

Micro‐Comm Inc

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing

Plaza Auto Auction Inc

Apex Driving Academy

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Dalrymple Portable Toilets

Micro‐Comm Inc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisionals posted at 1:30pm

Final results posted at 2:05pm

Printed: 8/4/2013 2:09:04 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.779

Avg. Speed

82.319

Best Lap Tm

1:11.010

Best Speed

83.650

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 2: SRF

Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 12:49:50

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 01:00 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

PIC

1
1
2
3
2
4
5
3
6
7
1
8
4
2
9
1
1
2
5
6
2
3
3
4
7

10
8
5

11
4
6
5
9

12
13
14
7
6

No.

7
86
28
77
37
52
63
4
5

54
18
1

38
6
9

85
87
3

83
88
46
15
27
75
17
26
36
90
12
98
45
41
0

64
01
16
53
99

Class
FP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

GTL

EP

FP

GTL

EP

STU

HP

HP

FP

FP

STU

GTL

HP

HP

FP

EP

FP

HP

EP

GTL

HP

GTL

FP

EP

EP

EP

HP

GTL

Name

Eric Prill
Jim Daniels
Bill Allman
Rick Kosdrosky
Sam Henry
Don Tucker
Joe Moser
Chuck Mathis
Mike Halbrook
Don Bunt
Steve Sargis
Brian Haupt
Weber Manning
Brad Lewis
Paul Pineider
Eric Wortman
Aaron P Johnson
Chris Albin
Paul Jensen
Randy Wagner
Tom Kraft
Peter Zekert
Bob Eichelberger
Jack Schulz
Bob Lembcke
Richard Luening
Michael Hart
Rob Horrell
David Bennett
Greg Socha
Tim McGinley
Jonathan Stalzer
Lee Feineigle
Steve Bachenberg
Rob Coffey
Chris Stevens
Ralf Lindow
Roy Lopshire

Member_ID

207384
170867
230152
353742
279229
121541_1
274665
180832_1
363902
R256375_1
66290
6976
71503
203677
333275
448120
310579
180831_1
306467
77882
67038
1000
142516_1
309043
9526
92617
446990
284368
192215
444583
69267
34158
58936
35359_1
391384
314489
416957
49716

Hometown

Topeka KS
Memphis TN
Topeka KS
Granbury TX
Republic MO
Memphis TN
Chicago IL
Saint Jacob IL
Coppell TX
Rockford IL
Frankfort IL
Spring Hill KS
Germantown TN
St. Louis MO
Grapevine TX
Wheeling IL
Martinsville IN
Maryland Heights MO
Colorado Springs CO
Tulsa OK
Des Moines IA
Maryland Heights MO
Imperial MO
Monett MO
Pensacola FL
Greenfield WI
Mundelein IL
Memphis TN
Shawnee KS
Richland MI
Highland IL
Plainfield IL
Van Buren OH
Shawnee KS
Thunder Bay ON
Shawnee KS
Bellevue NE
Blue Springs MO

Region

KAN
MIDS
KAN
Tex
OZMT
MIDS
DET
SILR
Tex
CHI
BVR
KCR
MIDS
STL
Tex
CHI
IND
SILR
CDR
NEOK
DMV
STL
STL
OZMT
GuCo
Milw
CHI
Tex
KCR
WMR
STL
BVR
DVR
KCR
BVR
KCR
NEB
KCR

Best Tm

1:08.457
1:08.851
1:09.059
1:09.424
1:09.540
1:09.690
1:10.217
1:10.472
1:10.661
1:11.271
1:11.403
1:11.769
1:12.905
1:13.230
1:13.394
1:13.414
1:13.614
1:14.080
1:14.901
1:15.219
1:15.225
1:15.343
1:15.509
1:15.733
1:16.057
1:17.206
1:18.163
1:19.242
1:19.387
1:19.684
1:20.878
1:23.703
1:25.401
1:54.570

In Lap

4
8
8
6
4
8
6
5
5
4
8
4
7
6
8
5
6
6
8
8
4
4
4
5
4
5
7
5
4
7
5
5
6
1
0
0
0
0

Diff

0.394
0.602
0.967
1.083
1.233
1.760
2.015
2.204
2.814
2.946
3.312
4.448
4.773
4.937
4.957
5.157
5.623
6.444
6.762
6.768
6.886
7.052
7.276
7.600
8.749
9.706

10.785
10.930
11.227
12.421
15.246
16.944
46.113

Gap

0.394
0.208
0.365
0.116
0.150
0.527
0.255
0.189
0.610
0.132
0.366
1.136
0.325
0.164
0.020
0.200
0.466
0.821
0.318
0.006
0.118
0.166
0.224
0.324
1.149
0.957
1.079
0.145
0.297
1.194
2.825
1.698

29.169

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/3/2013 10:54:07 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 3: EP FP HP GTL STU

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:15:13

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 08:50 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

3

1

4

2

5

6

5

7

6

2

3

3

7

8

1

9

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

GTL

EP

FP

HP

FP

HP

FP

FP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

GTL

HP

EP

FP

STU

FP

GTL

GTL

HP

EP

EP

EP

HP

EP

EP

STU

EP

HP

No.

7

28

4

1

5

18

54

38

3

17

87

88

36

12

37

26

98

41

45

52

0

46

83

6

15

75

9

01

63

27

64

77

85

86

90

Name

Eric Prill

Bill Allman

Chuck Mathis

Brian Haupt

Mike Halbrook

Steve Sargis

Don Bunt

Weber Manning

Chris Albin

Bob Lembcke

Aaron P Johnson

Randy Wagner

Michael Hart

David Bennett

Sam Henry

Richard Luening

Greg Socha

Jonathan Stalzer

Tim McGinley

Don Tucker

Lee Feineigle

Tom Kraft

Paul Jensen

Brad Lewis

Peter Zekert

Jack Schulz

Paul Pineider

Rob Coffey

Joe Moser

Bob Eichelberger

Steve Bachenberg

Rick Kosdrosky

Eric Wortman

Jim Daniels

Rob Horrell

Hometown

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Saint Jacob IL

Spring Hill KS

Coppell TX

Frankfort IL

Rockford IL

Germantown TN

Maryland Heights MO

Pensacola FL

Martinsville IN

Tulsa OK

Mundelein IL

Shawnee KS

Republic MO

Greenfield WI

Richland MI

Plainfield IL

Highland IL

Memphis TN

Van Buren OH

Des Moines IA

Colorado Springs CO

St. Louis MO

Maryland Heights MO

Monett MO

Grapevine TX

Thunder Bay ON

Chicago IL

Imperial MO

Shawnee KS

Granbury TX

Wheeling IL

Memphis TN

Memphis TN

Region

KAN

KAN

SILR

KCR

Tex

BVR

CHI

MIDS

SILR

GuCo

IND

NEOK

CHI

KCR

OZMT

Milw

WMR

BVR

STL

MIDS

DVR

DMV

CDR

STL

STL

OZMT

Tex

BVR

DET

STL

KCR

Tex

CHI

MIDS

Tex

Member_ID

207384

230152

180832_1

6976

363902

66290

R256375_1

71503

180831_1

9526

310579

77882

446990

192215

279229

92617

444583

34158

69267

121541_1

58936

67038

306467

203677

1000

309043

333275

391384

274665

142516_1

35359_1

353742

448120

170867

284368

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

27

27

26

26

26

26

25

25

25

24

23

23

17

7

6

6

5

2

Total Tm

33:09.651

33:24.810

33:36.608

34:01.359

34:03.763

34:08.168

33:24.481

33:26.818

33:30.263

33:37.682

33:42.311

33:54.925

33:54.946

34:06.775

34:08.769

34:31.806

33:11.840

33:54.662

34:17.234

29:08.920

33:48.656

34:04.389

21:59.042

9:23.921

7:33.449

7:57.900

6:46.534

3:32.066

2.172

Best Tm

1:09.195

1:10.378

1:10.987

1:11.782

1:11.285

1:12.053

1:12.463

1:12.228

1:12.714

1:13.240

1:12.549

1:13.261

1:14.943

1:15.701

1:16.731

1:17.051

1:17.315

1:19.099

1:20.288

1:11.117

1:22.369

1:14.261

1:13.758

1:13.495

1:13.626

1:17.098

1:14.286

1:30.066

Make‐Model

1990 Mazda Miata

1986 Mazda RX7

1975 Volkswagen Sirocco

1983 Mazda RX7

2000 Caterham 7 America

1968 Triumph Spitfire

1973 Datsun 240z

1991 Mazda Miata

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1967 MG Midget

1978 Triumph Spitfire 1500

1990 Mazda Miata

1964 Turner 1500

Mazda RX7

1993 Mazda Miata

1963 MG B

Datsun B210

Toyota Corolla

1969 MG midget

1995 Mazda Miata

MG Midget

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Nissan

Nissan 200SX

1970 MG Midget

2000 Caterham 7 America

1989 Honda Civic

1993 Honda Prelude

1963 Austin Sprite

1987 BMW 325i

2000 Caterham Super 7 Ame

2006 Subaru STi

1995 Mazda MX5

1961 Austin Sprite

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorsports

247parts.com/Hoosier/Ground control/AMT Racing 

Carriage & Motor Works

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com

Hoosier/247‐parts.com/AMT engines

Self/Max Herrera

ReK Racing

Mazdaspeed/Goodyear

deerfield engineering

Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/

MG Limited/Oakland Gyro

LabWare Inc

Kraft Imports/ Johnsons ED Therapy Emporium

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Wiseco Pistons/RedLine/RKI Group

Automotive Archeologists

David Hobb's Honda/Kettering Engineering

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing

Red Line Oil/ESCP/Design Racing/COMPTUNE

Dian

Automekanika Racing/Stance Suspension/ TF‐Works

TheRacingInsiders.com

Horrell Group Architects

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/3/2013 4:45:51 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.159

Avg. Speed

83.593

Best Lap Tm

1:09.195

Best Speed

85.844

Best Lap by

7 - Eric Prill

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 3: EP FP HP GTL STU

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race started at 14:26:23

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 01:40 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

1

5

6

6

7

2

7

3

1

8

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

HP

FP

FP

EP

EP

HP

FP

HP

GTL

FP

GTL

FP

GTL

GTL

GTL

EP

EP

STU

HP

No.

86

7

4

28

52

37

1

38

5

3

17

88

9

12

75

83

87

41

0

98

82

15

18

6

03

26

46

45

Name

Jim Daniels

Eric Prill

Chuck Mathis

Bill Allman

Don Tucker

Sam Henry

Brian Haupt

Weber Manning

Mike Halbrook

Chris Albin

Bob Lembcke

Randy Wagner

Paul Pineider

David Bennett

Jack Schulz

Paul Jensen

Aaron P Johnson

Daniel Stalzer

Lee Feineigle

Greg Socha

Peter Tonelli

Peter Zekert

Steve Sargis

Brad Lewis

Dan Hedley

Richard Luening

Tom Kraft

Tim McGinley

Hometown

Memphis TN

Topeka KS

Saint Jacob IL

Topeka KS

Memphis TN

Republic MO

Spring Hill KS

Germantown TN

Coppell TX

Maryland Heights MO

Pensacola FL

Tulsa OK

Grapevine TX

Shawnee KS

Monett MO

Colorado Springs CO

Martinsville IN

Plainfield IL

Van Buren OH

Richland MI

Westborough MA

Maryland Heights MO

Frankfort IL

St. Louis MO

Gorham ON

Greenfield WI

Des Moines IA

Highland IL

Region

MIDS

KAN

SILR

KAN

MIDS

OZMT

KCR

MIDS

Tex

SILR

GuCo

NEOK

Tex

KCR

OZMT

CDR

IND

BVR

DVR

STL

NER

STL

BVR

STL

BVR

Milw

DMV

STL

Member_ID

170867

207384

180832_1

230152

121541_1

279229

6976

71503

363902

180831_1

9526

77882

333275

192215

309043

306467

310579

34160

58936

444583

167722

1000

66290

203677

389654

92617

67038

69267

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

6

4

4

3

2

2

Total Tm

11:34.180

11:41.754

12:03.309

12:06.153

12:06.155

12:13.460

12:13.626

12:21.248

12:32.873

12:33.487

12:33.980

12:34.394

12:34.837

11:38.034

11:39.023

11:46.189

12:19.199

12:31.213

9:35.879

5:50.938

5:58.913

4:59.944

2:35.220

3:09.951

Best Tm

1:07.581

1:07.517

1:10.420

1:09.288

1:10.285

1:10.984

1:11.690

1:11.610

1:13.652

1:13.262

1:13.988

1:13.383

1:12.806

1:14.137

1:15.231

1:15.418

1:13.616

1:18.841

1:28.090

1:15.891

1:18.444

1:15.028

1:11.804

1:22.129

Make‐Model

1995 Mazda MX5

1990 Mazda Miata

1975 Volkswagen Sirocco

1986 Mazda RX7

1995 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1983 Mazda RX7

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1967 MG Midget

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

Mazda RX7

1970 MG Midget

1991 Mazda Miata

1978 Triumph Spitfire 1500

Toyota Corolla

MG Midget

Datsun B210

1990 Mazda Miata

Nissan 200SX

1968 Triumph Spitfire

Nissan

1991 Honda Civic

1963 MG B

1999 Mazda Miata

1969 MG midget

Sponsor

TheRacingInsiders.com

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

247parts.com/Hoosier/Ground control/AMT 

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorspo

LabWare Inc

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/

Carriage & Motor Works

Hoosier/247‐parts.com/AMT engines

Self/Max Herrera

Mazdaspeed/Goodyear

Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware

Automotive Archeologists

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

ReK Racing

Driven Performance / Westboro Motors

Wiseco Pistons/RedLine/RKI Group

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire

Hedco Consultants Inc./Kettering Race Engin

MG Limited/Oakland Gyro

Kraft Imports/ Johnsons ED Therapy Emporiu

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:07.517) for FP by Eric Prill.

Revised to show correct driver in car 41

Printed: 8/4/2013 1:47:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.574

Avg. Speed

85.569

Best Lap Tm

1:07.517

Best Speed

87.978

Best Lap by

7 - Eric Prill

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 3: EP FP HP GTL STU

REVISED Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 8:54:23

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 08:50 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

4

1

1

5

6

2

6

7

2

3

3

7

1

4

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

EP

FP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

FP

GTL

HP

FP

FP

HP

EP

EP

GTL

GTL

HP

FP

STU

HP

EP

EP

GTL

FP

FP

GTL

No.

86

37

28

7

4

5

52

1

38

15

3

88

83

75

12

26

41

98

45

17

46

87

03

9

6

0

82

18

Name

Jim Daniels

Sam Henry

Bill Allman

Eric Prill

Chuck Mathis

Mike Halbrook

Don Tucker

Brian Haupt

Weber Manning

Peter Zekert

Chris Albin

Randy Wagner

Paul Jensen

Jack Schulz

David Bennett

Richard Luening

Daniel Stalzer

Greg Socha

Tim McGinley

Bob Lembcke

Tom Kraft

Aaron P Johnson

Dan Hedley

Paul Pineider

Brad Lewis

Lee Feineigle

Peter Tonelli

Steve Sargis

Hometown

Memphis TN

Republic MO

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Saint Jacob IL

Coppell TX

Memphis TN

Spring Hill KS

Germantown TN

Maryland Heights MO

Maryland Heights MO

Tulsa OK

Colorado Springs CO

Monett MO

Shawnee KS

Greenfield WI

Plainfield IL

Richland MI

Highland IL

Pensacola FL

Des Moines IA

Martinsville IN

Gorham ON

Grapevine TX

St. Louis MO

Van Buren OH

Westborough MA

Frankfort IL

Region

MIDS

OZMT

KAN

KAN

SILR

Tex

MIDS

KCR

MIDS

STL

SILR

NEOK

CDR

OZMT

KCR

Milw

BVR

STL

STL

GuCo

DMV

IND

BVR

Tex

STL

DVR

NER

BVR

Member_ID

170867

279229

230152

207384

180832_1

363902

121541_1

6976

71503

1000

180831_1

77882

306467

309043

192215

92617

34160

444583

69267

9526

67038

310579

389654

333275

203677

58936

167722

66290

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

26

26

25

25

25

25

24

19

17

14

2

1

Total Tm

32:15.477

32:57.562

32:58.181

32:59.765

33:23.144

32:26.379

32:27.473

33:21.795

33:23.394

33:23.767

33:24.619

33:33.176

32:40.347

33:08.804

32:19.366

32:24.207

33:00.739

33:06.653

33:23.581

25:03.205

22:05.035

18:27.069

3:33.477

1:21.334

15.640

Best Tm

1:07.118

1:08.874

1:08.922

1:08.739

1:09.580

1:10.715

1:10.786

1:12.856

1:12.169

1:12.623

1:12.727

1:12.898

1:13.283

1:14.109

1:15.257

1:13.986

1:16.609

1:16.846

1:21.473

1:14.501

1:14.461

1:13.752

1:31.564

1:16.541

Make‐Model

1995 Mazda MX5

1993 Mazda Miata

1986 Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

1975 Volkswagen Sirocco

2000 Caterham 7 America

1995 Mazda Miata

1983 Mazda RX7

1991 Mazda Miata

Nissan 200SX

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1970 MG Midget

Mazda RX7

1963 MG B

Toyota Corolla

Datsun B210

1969 MG midget

1967 MG Midget

1999 Mazda Miata

1978 Triumph Spitfire 1500

1991 Honda Civic

2000 Caterham 7 America

Nissan

MG Midget

1990 Mazda Miata

1968 Triumph Spitfire

Sponsor

TheRacingInsiders.com

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorsp

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

247parts.com/Hoosier/Ground control/AMT

LabWare Inc

Carriage & Motor Works

Wiseco Pistons/RedLine/RKI Group

Hoosier/247‐parts.com/AMT engines

Mazdaspeed/Goodyear

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Automotive Archeologists

Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Racewa

MG Limited/Oakland Gyro

Self/Max Herrera

Kraft Imports/ Johnsons ED Therapy Empor

ReK Racing

Hedco Consultants Inc./Kettering Race Eng

Driven Performance / Westboro Motors

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:07.118) for EP by Jim Daniels.

Provisional results posted at 2:15pm

Final results posted at 2:45pm

Printed: 8/4/2013 3:38:04 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

42.085

Avg. Speed

85.932

Best Lap Tm

1:07.118

Best Speed

88.501

Best Lap by

86 - Jim Daniels

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 3: EP FP HP GTL STU

Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 13:36:57

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 01:40 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
1

No.

27
01
98
69
86
07
30
41
97
1
7

52
05
44
68
10

Class
FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

CSR

DSR

FM

FC

FC

S2

FM

FM

FE

Name

Jimmy Simpson
Jacek Mucha
Charles C. Duncan
Gaston Kearby
Bill Pratt
Davis Parr
Jim Wright
Garry Crook
Richard Colburn
Alan McCallum
Jim Victor
Robert Allaer
Rob Sherwood
Conner Kearby
Collin Kearby
Henry Donohoo

Member_ID

448685
171
294179_1
450592
100560
777
56962
285042
3094
417409
164580
396185
315613
450592
450590
434460

Hometown

Indianapolis IN
Laval QC
Broomfield CO
Corpus Christi TX
Amarillo TX
Dallas TX
Glencoe MO
Pensacola FL
Northbrook IL
Houston TX
Davenport IA
Lithia FL
Saint Louis MO
Corpus Christi TX
Corpus Christi TX
Arvada CO

Region

IND
CFR
BVR
Tex
NEOK
Tex
STL
GuCo
CIN
Hous
GtRv
CFR
CHI
Tex
Tex
Colo

Best Tm

56.999
57.420
58.172
58.889
59.132
59.741
59.977

1:00.704
1:00.991
1:01.213
1:02.213
1:02.337
1:03.151
1:03.407
1:04.564
1:12.695

In Lap

12
6

11
15
17
17
18
3
6
7

12
15
13
15
12
10

Diff

0.421
1.173
1.890
2.133
2.742
2.978
3.705
3.992
4.214
5.214
5.338
6.152
6.408
7.565

15.696

Gap

0.421
0.752
0.717
0.243
0.609
0.236
0.727
0.287
0.222
1.000
0.124
0.814
0.256
1.157
8.131

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/3/2013 11:25:22 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 4: FA FB FC FE FM CSR DSR S2

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:51:32

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 09:15 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

2

2

1

1

3

1

DNS

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FM

FC

FM

FC

DSR

S2

FM

FE

CSR

No.

27

01

98

86

69

30

07

1

52

44

7

97

05

68

10

41

Name

Jimmy Simpson

Jacek Mucha

Charles C. Duncan

Bill Pratt

Gaston Kearby

Jim Wright

Davis Parr

Alan McCallum

Robert Allaer

Conner Kearby

Jim Victor

Richard Colburn

Rob Sherwood

Collin Kearby

Henry Donohoo

Garry Crook

Hometown

Indianapolis IN

Laval QC

Broomfield CO

Amarillo TX

Corpus Christi TX

Glencoe MO

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Lithia FL

Corpus Christi TX

Davenport IA

Northbrook IL

Saint Louis MO

Corpus Christi TX

Arvada CO

Pensacola FL

Region

IND

CFR

BVR

NEOK

Tex

STL

Tex

Hous

CFR

Tex

GtRv

CIN

CHI

Tex

Colo

GuCo

Member_ID

448685

171

294179_1

100560

450592

56962

777

417409

396185

450592

164580

3094

315613

450590

434460

285042

Laps

28

27

27

27

27

27

26

26

26

25

25

25

25

25

22

Total Tm

26:39.805

26:46.207

26:47.695

27:16.624

27:21.225

27:30.068

26:51.159

27:25.422

27:31.496

26:40.704

26:41.545

26:54.696

26:57.568

27:20.796

27:29.926

Best Tm

55.818

57.226

57.362

59.129

59.941

59.968

1:00.106

1:01.262

1:02.184

1:02.534

1:02.851

1:02.065

1:03.094

1:04.128

1:12.430

Make‐Model

1999 Swift FA

JM016CPMAZDA

Swift 016A

1996 Renault RT‐41

2004 Star Mazda Pro Mazda

1990 Swift DB‐4

2006 Mazda Pro FM

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

Van Diemen RF02

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2010 Firman RFR

NosTendo 2

2003 Carbir CS2‐023

2000 FM Formula Mazda

2003 Van Diemen FE

2012 Vision SR1

Sponsor

RacePro Marketing

Circle D Racing

Bills Backyard Classics LLC

GK Motorsports

Alan McCallum Racing

GK Motorsports

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

Amari Metals

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

GK Motorsports

Mazda of Lakewood/Drone Motorsports

Vision Construction Inc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:50pm

Final results posted at 4:20pm

Printed: 8/3/2013 4:19:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

103.963

Best Lap Tm

55.818

Best Speed

106.417

Best Lap by

27 - Jimmy Simpson

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 4: FA FB FC FE FM CSR DSR S2

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race started at 15:17:02

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 02:20 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

DNF

DNS

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FM

DSR

FC

FM

FM

S2

FE

FA

FA

No.

01

69

86

07

30

1

97

7

44

68

05

10

27

98

Name

Jacek Mucha

Gaston Kearby

Bill Pratt

Davis Parr

Jim Wright

Alan McCallum

Richard Colburn

Jim Victor

Conner Kearby

Collin Kearby

Rob Sherwood

Henry Donohoo

Jimmy Simpson

Charles C. Duncan

Hometown

Laval QC

Corpus Christi TX

Amarillo TX

Dallas TX

Glencoe MO

Houston TX

Northbrook IL

Davenport IA

Corpus Christi TX

Corpus Christi TX

Saint Louis MO

Arvada CO

Indianapolis IN

Broomfield CO

Region

CFR

Tex

NEOK

Tex

STL

Hous

CIN

GtRv

Tex

Tex

CHI

Colo

IND

BVR

Member_ID

171

450592

100560

777

56962

417409

3094

164580

450592

450590

315613

434460

448685

294179_1

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

2

Total Tm

10:34.880

10:39.498

10:43.628

10:49.832

10:50.676

11:10.953

11:16.746

11:19.425

11:24.553

11:28.617

11:31.687

11:44.946

2:59.878

Best Tm

57.471

58.425

58.758

59.484

59.381

1:00.973

1:01.253

1:02.400

1:02.891

1:02.947

1:02.694

1:12.160

1:16.257

Make‐Model

JM016CPMAZDA

2004 Star Mazda Pro Mazda

1996 Renault RT‐41

2006 Mazda Pro FM

1990 Swift DB‐4

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

NosTendo 2

2010 Firman RFR

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2000 FM Formula Mazda

2003 Carbir CS2‐023

2003 Van Diemen FE

1999 Swift FA

Swift 016A

Sponsor

Phoenix Innotech/Mazda

GK Motorsports

Bills Backyard Classics LLC

Alan McCallum Racing

Amari Metals

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

GK Motorsports

GK Motorsports

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

Mazda of Lakewood/Drone Motorsports

RacePro Marketing

Circle D Racing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/4/2013 2:28:46 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.618

Avg. Speed

93.561

Best Lap Tm

57.471

Best Speed

103.356

Best Lap by

01 - Jacek Mucha

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 4: FA FB FC FE FM CSR DSR S2

Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:26:46

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 09:15 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

2

3

1

7

1

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FC

FM

S2

FM

FM

DSR

FA

FE

No.

27

01

98

69

07

30

7

1

05

68

44

97

86

10

Name

Jimmy Simpson

Jacek Mucha

Charles C. Duncan

Gaston Kearby

Davis Parr

Jim Wright

Jim Victor

Alan McCallum

Rob Sherwood

Collin Kearby

Conner Kearby

Richard Colburn

Bill Pratt

Henry Donohoo

Hometown

Indianapolis IN

Laval QC

Broomfield CO

Corpus Christi TX

Dallas TX

Glencoe MO

Davenport IA

Houston TX

Saint Louis MO

Corpus Christi TX

Corpus Christi TX

Northbrook IL

Amarillo TX

Arvada CO

Region

IND

CFR

BVR

Tex

Tex

STL

GtRv

Hous

CHI

Tex

Tex

CIN

NEOK

Colo

Member_ID

448685

171

294179_1

450592

777

56962

164580

417409

315613

450590

450592

3094

100560

434460

Laps

28

28

28

27

27

27

26

26

26

25

25

25

23

20

Total Tm

26:41.832

27:30.945

27:33.002

27:13.097

27:32.695

27:32.796

27:23.142

27:28.014

27:38.672

27:07.002

27:07.260

28:57.106

22:55.122

26:09.439

Best Tm

55.551

55.968

57.201

59.013

59.453

59.661

1:02.309

1:01.226

1:02.428

1:03.431

1:03.072

1:01.379

58.425

1:12.066

Make‐Model

1999 Swift FA

JM016CPMAZDA

Swift 016A

2004 Star Mazda Pro Mazda

2006 Mazda Pro FM

1990 Swift DB‐4

2010 Firman RFR

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

2003 Carbir CS2‐023

2000 FM Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

NosTendo 2

1996 Renault RT‐41

2003 Van Diemen FE

Sponsor

RacePro Marketing

Phoenix Innotech/Mazda

Circle D Racing

GK Motorsports

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

Alan McCallum Racing

Pace Properties/KateReese.com

GK Motorsports

GK Motorsports

Amari Metals

Bills Backyard Classics LLC

Mazda of Lakewood/Drone Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:00pm

Final results posted at 3:30pm

Printed: 8/4/2013 3:40:07 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

49.113

Avg. Speed

103.831

Best Lap Tm

55.551

Best Speed

106.929

Best Lap by

27 - Jimmy Simpson

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 4: FA FB FC FE FM CSR DSR S2

Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 14:25:09

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 02:20 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PIC

1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
3
2
4
3
5
3
6
7
4
2
5
4

No.

41
57
9

01
3
5

54
18
20
10
59
1

93
0

96
82
37
63
4

69
16
86

Class
GT1

GT1

T1

GT2

T1

T2

AS

GT3

AS

T2

AS

GT3

AS

GT3

AS

T2

AS

AS

GT3

GT2

GT3

T2

Name

Michael Major
Michael Lewis
Jerry Onks
Keith Moody
Todd Napieralski
Natha Waldbaum
Philip Smith
Chad Bacon
Jim Wheeler
John Baldwin Jr.
Greg Socha
Brian Haupt
Sean Maloney
Robert Herman
Ian Maloney
Norman Betts
Cheyne Daggett
Philip Brabec
George Walker
Karim Talbot
Chris Stevens
Andy Wolverton

Member_ID

340062
113617
223965
414680
399680
296015
299092
315579
49171
251424
444583
6976
418870
354206
418871
369936
423921
513
335170
448807
314489
350765

Hometown

Collinsville IL
Poway CA
Murfreesboro TN
Harrisonville MO
Chelsea MI
Omaha NE
New Albany OH
Kingsport TN
Lenexa KS
Covington LA
Richland MI
Spring Hill KS
Saint Charles MO
Cairo NE
St. Charles Mo.
Ann Arbor MI
Iowa City IA
Island Lake IL
Tulsa OK
Carpentersville IL
Shawnee KS
Papillion NE

Region

STL
SAND
TEN
KCR
DET
NEB
OVR
ETR
KCR
Delt
WMR
KCR
STL
NEB
STL
DET
Iowa
CHI
NEOK
CHI
KCR
NEB

Best Tm

1:06.903
1:07.219
1:07.246
1:07.498
1:07.520
1:08.516
1:09.032
1:09.704
1:09.962
1:12.248
1:12.297
1:12.405
1:13.466
1:14.521
1:15.202
1:16.913
1:17.389
1:17.893
1:22.838
2:29.371

In Lap

4
7
3
9
9
2
7
5
5
5
6
5

10
3
9
2
9
9
5
1
0
0

Diff

0.316
0.343
0.595
0.617
1.613
2.129
2.801
3.059
5.345
5.394
5.502
6.563
7.618
8.299

10.010
10.486
10.990
15.935

1:22.468

Gap

0.316
0.027
0.252
0.022
0.996
0.516
0.672
0.258
2.286
0.049
0.108
1.061
1.055
0.681
1.711
0.476
0.504
4.945

1:06.533

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Revised to show car 57 as GT1.

Revised to reflect car 9 number change.

Printed: 8/3/2013 11:24:02 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 5: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2

REVISED Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:18:13

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 09:40 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

4

2

5

3

4

6

7

3

DNS

Class

GT1

GT2

T1

GT1

T2

AS

GT3

AS

GT3

AS

T2

AS

T1

AS

GT3

GT3

AS

AS

T2

GT2

No.

57

01

3

41

5

54

18

20

0

59

82

96

9

93

1

4

63

37

10

69

Name

Michael Lewis

Keith Moody

Todd Napieralski

Michael Major

Natha Waldbaum

Philip Smith

Chad Bacon

Jim Wheeler

Robert Herman

Greg Socha

Norman Betts

Ian Maloney

Jerry Onks

Sean Maloney

Brian Haupt

George Walker

Philip Brabec

Cheyne Daggett

John Baldwin Jr.

Karim Talbot

Hometown

Poway CA

Harrisonville MO

Chelsea MI

Collinsville IL

Omaha NE

New Albany OH

Kingsport TN

Lenexa KS

Cairo NE

Richland MI

Ann Arbor MI

St. Charles Mo.

Murfreesboro TN

Saint Charles MO

Spring Hill KS

Tulsa OK

Island Lake IL

Iowa City IA

Covington LA

Carpentersville IL

Region

SAND

KCR

DET

STL

NEB

OVR

ETR

KCR

NEB

WMR

DET

STL

TEN

STL

KCR

NEOK

CHI

Iowa

Delt

CHI

Member_ID

113617

414680

399680

340062

296015

299092

315579

49171

354206

444583

369936

418871

223965

418870

6976

335170

513

423921

251424

448807

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

26

26

26

26

26

25

25

25

25

25

24

20

Total Tm

31:57.433

32:10.530

32:13.074

32:30.374

33:17.768

32:28.523

32:31.394

31:57.654

32:00.126

32:08.247

32:22.684

32:46.075

29:52.791

30:54.804

32:06.332

32:41.036

33:15.299

32:08.470

25:28.370

Best Tm

1:07.166

1:06.677

1:07.342

1:06.979

1:08.650

1:09.797

1:09.745

1:09.435

1:11.632

1:11.802

1:12.530

1:13.590

1:07.877

1:12.832

1:13.886

1:15.453

1:17.012

1:16.254

1:11.536

Make‐Model

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2010 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2010 Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

2010 Toyota Celica

Pontiac TransAM

1993 Mazda RX7

1997 Ford Mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06

1985 Chevrolet Camaro

1983 Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Pontiac Firebird

2011 Ford Mustang

2005 Subaru STi

Chevy Corvette

Sponsor

BK Racing

Bo‐Daddy Shrimp/LionShare Marketing/Phoeni

Total Performance Racing

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/HARDB

Hoosier

FedEx Ground/GoodYear/Toyota TRD

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

Total Performance Racing/Hoosier/DIY decals/R

empty pockets racing team

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSte

empty pockets racing team

Carriage & Motor Works

Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier/Hawk

Gerber Collision & Glass / Saddlebred Cellars

Badger Construction/Angry Sheep/T&A Shocks/

Baldwin Motorsport

Automakanika / Rescue Pet Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:07.342) for T1 by Todd Napieralski

New Track Record (1:08.650) for T2 by Natha Waldbaum

Provisional race results posted at 4:35pm

Final race results posted at 5:15pm.

Printed: 8/3/2013 5:45:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

13.097

Avg. Speed

86.741

Best Lap Tm

1:06.677

Best Speed

89.086

Best Lap by

01 - Keith Moody

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 5: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race started at 15:55:25

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 03:00 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

3

3

2

3

4

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

T1

T2

GT2

GT2

GT3

T2

GT3

AS

GT3

T2

AS

AS

AS

GT3

GT1

T2

No.

3

5

01

57

18

82

0

93

4

32

59

96

54

1

41

10

Name

Todd Napieralski

Natha Waldbaum

Keith Moody

Butch Kummer

Chad Bacon

Norman Betts

Robert Herman

Sean Maloney

George Walker

Mike Waszak

Greg Socha

Ian Maloney

Philip Smith

Brian Haupt

Michael Major

John Baldwin Jr.

Hometown

Chelsea MI

Omaha NE

Harrisonville MO

Woodstock GA

Kingsport TN

Ann Arbor MI

Cairo NE

Saint Charles MO

Tulsa OK

Glen Ellyn IL

Richland MI

St. Charles Mo.

New Albany OH

Spring Hill KS

Collinsville IL

Covington LA

Region

DET

NEB

KCR

Atl

ETR

DET

NEB

STL

NEOK

CHI

STL

STL

OVR

KCR

STL

Delt

Member_ID

399680

296015

414680

76908

315579

369936

354206

418870

335170

273205

444583

418871

299092

6976

340062

251424

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

4

4

Total Tm

9:19.464

9:20.610

9:21.794

9:23.426

9:24.056

9:24.890

9:26.559

9:27.979

9:29.298

9:30.469

6:24.109

5:01.588

5:09.131

Best Tm

1:06.657

1:06.634

1:07.761

1:08.636

1:08.328

1:08.795

1:09.812

1:12.561

1:14.832

1:16.004

1:11.099

1:13.045

1:09.600

Make‐Model

2010 Chevrolet Camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2010 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2010 Toyota Celica

2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1993 Mazda RX7

1985 Chevrolet Camaro

1990 Mazda Miata

Corvette

1997 Ford Mustang

1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

1983 Mazda RX7

Chevrolet camaro

2005 Subaru STi

Sponsor

Total Performance Racing

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/HAR

Bo‐Daddy Shrimp/LionShare Marketing/Pho

BK Racing

FedEx Ground/GoodYear/Toyota TRD

Total Performance Racing/Hoosier/DIY decals

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

empty pockets racing team

Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier/Hawk

empty pockets racing team

Hoosier

Carriage & Motor Works

Baldwin Motorsport

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:06.657) for T1 by Todd Napieralski.

New Track Record (1:06.634) for T2 by Natha Waldbaum.

Checker flag displayed early for on‐course incident.

Revised to show correct region of record for car 59

Printed: 8/4/2013 3:19:39 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.146

Avg. Speed

74.321

Best Lap Tm

1:06.634

Best Speed

89.144

Best Lap by

5 - Natha Waldbaum

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 5: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2

REVISED Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:46:54

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 09:40 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

2

3

2

3

1

4

DNF

DNS

DNS

Class

T1

T2

GT2

GT3

T2

AS

T2

AS

AS

GT3

GT3

GT1

T2

GT3

GT2

AS

No.

3

5

01

18

82

54

32

59

93

0

4

41

10

1

57

96

Name

Todd Napieralski

Natha Waldbaum

Keith Moody

Chad Bacon

Norman Betts

Philip Smith

Mike Waszak

Greg Socha

Sean Maloney

Robert Herman

George Walker

Michael Major

John Baldwin Jr.

Brian Haupt

Butch Kummer

Ian Maloney

Hometown

Chelsea MI

Omaha NE

Harrisonville MO

Kingsport TN

Ann Arbor MI

New Albany OH

Glen Ellyn IL

Richland MI

Saint Charles MO

Cairo NE

Tulsa OK

Collinsville IL

Covington LA

Spring Hill KS

Woodstock GA

St. Charles Mo.

Region

DET

NEB

KCR

ETR

DET

OVR

CHI

STL

STL

NEB

NEOK

STL

Delt

KCR

Atl

STL

Member_ID

399680

296015

414680

315579

369936

299092

273205

444583

418870

354206

335170

340062

251424

6976

76908

418871

Laps

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

26

26

26

21

19

10

Total Tm

31:49.029

32:11.245

32:13.685

32:44.645

32:11.078

32:28.100

33:28.564

33:49.334

31:53.150

31:58.728

32:54.571

23:44.959

27:43.051

12:29.143

Best Tm

1:06.186

1:07.176

1:08.182

1:08.524

1:08.439

1:08.667

1:12.004

1:12.434

1:12.530

1:10.113

1:14.081

1:04.339

1:22.343

1:13.128

Make‐Model

2010 Chevrolet Camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2010 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2010 Toyota Celica

2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

Corvette

1997 Ford Mustang

1985 Chevrolet Camaro

1993 Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

Chevrolet camaro

2005 Subaru STi

1983 Mazda RX7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra

Sponsor

Total Performance Racing

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/HARD

Bo‐Daddy Shrimp/LionShare Marketing/Phoen

FedEx Ground/GoodYear/Toyota TRD

Total Performance Racing/Hoosier/DIY decals/R

Hoosier

empty pockets racing team

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier/Hawk

Baldwin Motorsport

Carriage & Motor Works

BK Racing

empty pockets racing team

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:50pm

Final results posted at 4:20pm

Revised to note track records for AS 1:08.667 by Philip Smith and T1 1:06.186 by Todd Napieralski

Printed: 8/4/2013 5:44:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

22.216

Avg. Speed

87.123

Best Lap Tm

1:04.339

Best Speed

92.323

Best Lap by

41 - Michael Major

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 5: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2

REVISED Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 15:09:29

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 03:00 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

No.

17
51
2
9

99
97
82
7

26
63

Class
SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Bruce Andersen II
Josh Bilicki
Jim Drago
Michael Novak
Kyle M. Webb
Erik Stearns
David Palfenier
Kristen Novak
Matthew VanVurst
Scott Bettinger

Member_ID

399633
430964
333432
428273
424295
208157
361704
428588
287880
192057

Hometown

La Grange Park IL
Richfield WI
Memphis TN
Highland  MI
Centerville OH
Van Buren OH
Naperville IL
Highland Township MI
Pompano Beach FL
Haysville KS

Region

CHI
Milw
MIDS
DET
WOR
NOW
CHI
DET
FLA
WICH

Best Tm

1:12.402
1:12.640
1:12.647
1:13.009
1:13.337
1:13.673
1:14.699
1:16.425
1:16.481
1:17.970

In Lap

4
5
6
4

12
13
6
8

11
12

Diff

0.238
0.245
0.607
0.935
1.271
2.297
4.023
4.079
5.568

Gap

0.238
0.007
0.362
0.328
0.336
1.026
1.726
0.056
1.489

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/3/2013 11:25:45 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 6: SM

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:41:53

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 10:05 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

No.

2

97

17

51

9

82

99

26

63

7

Name

Jim Drago

Erik Stearns

Bruce Andersen II

Josh Bilicki

Michael Novak

David Palfenier

Kyle M. Webb

Matthew VanVurst

Scott Bettinger

Kristen Novak

Hometown

Memphis TN

Van Buren OH

La Grange Park IL

Richfield WI

Highland  MI

Naperville IL

Centerville OH

Pompano Beach FL

Haysville KS

Highland Township MI

Region

MIDS

NOW

CHI

Milw

DET

CHI

WOR

FLA

WICH

DET

Member_ID

333432

208157

399633

430964

428273

361704

424295

287880

192057

428588

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

Total Tm

34:30.487

34:38.353

34:41.111

34:42.014

34:54.945

35:44.448

34:47.424

34:51.384

35:09.242

35:23.720

Best Tm

1:12.825

1:12.507

1:13.463

1:13.458

1:13.322

1:15.199

1:13.651

1:15.533

1:16.497

1:16.245

Make‐Model

2000 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

East Street Racing

East Street Racing/Ed's 24 Hour Service/Dick's Au

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Trim‐Tex Drywall Products

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing/A to Z La

BSI RACING /CHIP FC/ROSSINI ENGINES

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 5:20pm

Final results posted at 5:50pm

Printed: 8/3/2013 5:48:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.866

Avg. Speed

80.329

Best Lap Tm

1:12.507

Best Speed

81.923

Best Lap by

97 - Erik Stearns

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 6: SM

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race started at 16:40:00

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 03:40 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

No.

2

9

97

17

99

51

40

26

63

7

82

Name

Jim Drago

Michael Novak

Erik Stearns

Bruce Andersen II

Kyle M. Webb

Josh Bilicki

David Palfenier

Matthew VanVurst

Scott Bettinger

Kristen Novak

Peter Tonelli

Hometown

Memphis TN

Highland  MI

Van Buren OH

La Grange Park IL

Centerville OH

Richfield WI

Naperville IL

Pompano Beach FL

Haysville KS

Highland Township MI

Westborough MA

Region

MIDS

DET

NOW

CHI

WOR

Milw

CHI

FLA

WICH

DET

NER

Member_ID

333432

428273

208157

399633

424295

430964

361704

287880

192057

428588

167722

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

6

Total Tm

12:18.483

12:18.925

12:19.161

12:19.845

12:21.846

12:22.838

12:29.969

12:47.005

12:48.066

12:56.509

8:06.446

Best Tm

1:12.778

1:12.802

1:12.653

1:12.974

1:12.830

1:13.043

1:13.122

1:14.684

1:15.158

1:15.484

1:16.076

Make‐Model

2000 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

East Street Racing

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

East Street Racing/Ed's 24 Hour Service/Dick's 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing/A to Z

Trim‐Tex Drywall Products

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

BSI RACING /CHIP FC/ROSSINI ENGINES

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Driven Performance / Westboro Motors

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/4/2013 12:47:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.442

Avg. Speed

80.435

Best Lap Tm

1:12.653

Best Speed

81.758

Best Lap by

97 - Erik Stearns

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 6: SM

Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:12:47

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 10:05 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

DNS

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

No.

2

97

9

17

51

40

99

26

63

7

82

Name

Jim Drago

Erik Stearns

Michael Novak

Bruce Andersen II

Josh Bilicki

David Palfenier

Kyle M. Webb

Matthew VanVurst

Scott Bettinger

Kristen Novak

Peter Tonelli

Hometown

Memphis TN

Van Buren OH

Highland  MI

La Grange Park IL

Richfield WI

Naperville IL

Centerville OH

Pompano Beach FL

Haysville KS

Highland Township MI

Westborough MA

Region

MIDS

NOW

DET

CHI

Milw

CHI

WOR

FLA

WICH

DET

NER

Member_ID

333432

208157

428273

399633

430964

361704

424295

287880

192057

428588

167722

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

Total Tm

34:12.724

34:13.172

34:21.303

34:21.780

34:22.381

34:45.141

34:45.405

34:14.981

34:22.915

34:24.549

Best Tm

1:12.103

1:12.107

1:12.128

1:12.303

1:12.064

1:13.283

1:13.577

1:14.923

1:15.043

1:15.389

Make‐Model

2000 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Mazda

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

East Street Racing

East Street Racing/Ed's 24 Hour Service/D

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Trim‐Tex Drywall Products

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorspor

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing/A

BSI RACING /CHIP FC/ROSSINI ENGINES

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Driven Performance / Westboro Motors

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:30pm

Final results posted at 5:15pm

Printed: 8/5/2013 9:10:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.448

Avg. Speed

81.024

Best Lap Tm

1:12.064

Best Speed

82.427

Best Lap by

51 - Josh Bilicki

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 6: SM

Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 15:52:58

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 03:40 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
6
1
4
2
3
5
4
5
7
6
8
7
6

No.

4
77
37
85
71
1

28
10
12
42
86
35
40
14
25
7

48
11
48
62
73

Class
FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

F5

FF

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FF

FV

FF

FV

F5

Name

Cliff Johnson
Michael Lewis
Bill Kephart
David H Livingston Jr
Greg Case
Charles McAbee
William B Cobb
Jeremy Morales
Glenn Rhoades
Bill Johnson
Timothy Friest
Brad Stout
Sherman Engler
Don Napier
Charlie Turner
Lisa Noble
Reid Hazelton
Michael Saltenberger
John Vlasis
Guy Bellingham
David Vincent

Member_ID

117710
113617
218084
251277
200945
351943
254308_1
119340_3
236234_1
181783-1
391518
164310
110505
310520
261282_0
17
386688
298818
72154
351519
377683

Hometown

Stilwell KS
Poway CA
Colorado Springs CO
Lexington TN
Peoria IL
Topeka KS
Cambridge WI
Indianapolis In
Pekin IL
Leawood KS
Leavenworth KS
St. Charles MO
Adger AL
Greenwood IN
Mission Viejo CA
Manhattan KS
Burlington WI
Chicago IL
Cudahy WI
Brantford ON
Leavenworth KS

Region

KCR
SanD
Colo
TEN
CILL
KAN
Milw
NYR
CHI
KCR
KCR
STL
ALA
INDY
CSCC
KAN
CHI
CHI
Milw
NEO
KCR

Best Tm

1:04.595
1:04.675
1:04.698
1:05.052
1:05.500
1:05.507
1:05.845
1:08.590
1:10.343
1:10.513
1:10.584
1:10.733
1:11.356
1:11.622
1:12.318
1:12.342
1:13.312
1:14.758
1:15.044
1:16.571
1:52.951

In Lap

10
14
6
6
8
8

12
3
1

11
3
9
8
2
6
6
0

10
9

11
2

Diff

0.080
0.103
0.457
0.905
0.912
1.250
3.995
5.748
5.918
5.989
6.138
6.761
7.027
7.723
7.747
8.717

10.163
10.449
11.976
48.356

Gap

0.080
0.023
0.354
0.448
0.007
0.338
2.745
1.753
0.170
0.071
0.149
0.623
0.266
0.696
0.024
0.970
1.446
0.286
1.527

36.380

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Revised: Reid Hazelton and John Vlasis shared car 48

Printed: 8/3/2013 4:48:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 7: FF F5 FV

REVISED Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:07:49

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 10:30 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

1

2

7

3

4

4

5

6

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

FF

No.

4

37

77

85

71

12

28

73

86

35

42

48

40

25

14

11

62

1

7

10

48

Name

Cliff Johnson

Bill Kephart

Michael Lewis

David H Livingston Jr

Greg Case

Glenn Rhoades

William B Cobb

David Vincent

Timothy Friest

Brad Stout

Bill Johnson

John Vlasis

Sherman Engler

Charlie Turner

Don Napier

Michael Saltenberger

Guy Bellingham

Charles McAbee

Lisa Noble

Jeremy Morales

Reid Hazelton

Hometown

Stilwell KS

Colorado Springs CO

Poway CA

Lexington TN

Peoria IL

Pekin IL

Cambridge WI

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

St. Charles MO

Leawood KS

Cudahy WI

Adger AL

Mission Viejo CA

Greenwood IN

Chicago IL

Brantford ON

Topeka KS

Manhattan KS

Indianapolis In

Burlington WI

Region

KCR

Colo

SanD

TEN

CILL

CHI

Milw

KCR

KCR

STL

KCR

Milw

ALA

CSCC

INDY

CHI

NEO

KAN

KAN

NYR

CHI

Member_ID

117710

218084

113617

251277

200945

236234_1

254308_1

377683

391518

164310

181783‐1

72154

110505

261282_0

310520

298818

351519

351943

17

119340_3

386688

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

26

26

26

26

24

24

7

5

2

Total Tm

42:48.946

43:00.032

43:01.224

43:01.243

43:33.675

43:34.742

43:53.869

43:18.151

43:19.486

44:01.599

44:01.814

43:42.700

43:43.634

43:48.758

43:58.308

43:06.246

43:29.465

20:01.820

8:33.436

2:22.106

Best Tm

1:03.924

1:04.923

1:04.930

1:04.927

1:05.369

1:06.261

1:06.032

1:08.436

1:08.270

1:10.081

1:10.547

1:11.970

1:12.154

1:12.459

1:12.852

1:14.776

1:14.931

1:03.802

1:12.010

1:07.961

Make‐Model

Piper DF‐5

2012 VESTIAL 10F

2007 vestal 09F

1989 Swift DB‐3

1998 Stohr FF

2001 Mygale  SJ‐01

2006 CNB CNB Milton B

1994 KBS Mk VII

1994 KBS mk VII

Vortech Formula V

2006 FV Vortech

1995 Piper/Honda DF‐2H

1994 Protoform Vee

2000 Vortech 01

F500

Formula Vee BK Citation

1978 Lynx B

2008 Vortech FV

2009 Scorpion S1

1992 Piper DF2

Sponsor

Alpine Litho‐Graphics; Farley Engines

redline oil/cyclo

ThermaMasters

ALSIDE

Clueless Racing

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

ACI Distributors

Portable Work Tools Inc

HPD / Schlossmann's Honda City

Express Oil Change

TMM/Noble Racing/Hoosier

Hwy 33 Billboard ‐ Portage WI

Vallis Motorsport

Littlefeat.net

Mitchell Racing Services/JWR/Hoosier Tire/Earls I

Hoosier/Farley Engines/LMI/Averril Racing Stuff

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 6:15pm

Final results posted at 6:45pm

Printed: 8/3/2013 6:42:51 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2627-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.086

Avg. Speed

64.743

Best Lap Tm

1:03.802

Best Speed

93.101

Best Lap by

1 - Charles McAbee

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sat Majors

Group 7: FF F5 FV

Final Saturday Majors Race

Race started at 17:25:42

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/3/2013 04:20 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

2

3

5

4

1

2

3

4

5

5

6

DNF

Class

F5

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FF

No.

1

4

77

85

37

28

86

12

73

42

35

7

25

40

14

62

71

Name

Charles McAbee

Cliff Johnson

Michael Lewis

David H Livingston Jr

Bill Kephart

William B Cobb

Timothy Friest

Glenn Rhoades

David Vincent

Bill Johnson

Brad Stout

Lisa Noble

Charlie Turner

Sherman Engler

Don Napier

Guy Bellingham

Greg Case

Hometown

Topeka KS

Stilwell KS

Poway CA

Lexington TN

Colorado Springs CO

Cambridge WI

Leavenworth KS

Pekin IL

Leavenworth KS

Leawood KS

St. Charles MO

Manhattan KS

Mission Viejo CA

Adger AL

Greenwood IN

Brantford ON

Peoria IL

Region

KAN

KCR

SanD

TEN

Colo

Milw

KCR

CHI

KCR

KCR

STL

KAN

CSCC

ALA

INDY

NEO

CILL

Member_ID

351943

117710

113617

251277

218084

254308_1

391518

236234_1

377683

181783‐1

164310

17

261282_0

110505

310520

351519

200945

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

3

Total Tm

10:45.170

10:52.398

10:59.699

11:04.388

11:08.226

11:29.370

11:31.709

11:40.084

11:51.651

11:17.578

11:18.226

11:29.641

11:31.989

11:35.725

11:53.821

10:53.035

3:23.964

Best Tm

1:02.671

1:03.790

1:03.956

1:05.211

1:03.646

1:06.431

1:07.489

1:06.616

1:08.951

1:10.469

1:10.142

1:10.987

1:11.458

1:12.423

1:12.355

1:15.920

1:06.017

Make‐Model

Piper DF‐5

2007 vestal 09F

1989 Swift DB‐3

2012 VESTIAL 10F

2006 CNB CNB Milton Bana

1994 KBS mk VII

2001 Mygale  SJ‐01

1994 KBS Mk VII

2006 FV Vortech

Vortech Formula V

2008 Vortech FV

2000 Vortech 01

1994 Protoform Vee

F500

1978 Lynx B

1998 Stohr FF

Sponsor

Alpine Litho‐Graphics; Farley Engines

redline oil/cyclo

ThermaMasters

Clueless Racing

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoni

ALSIDE

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reason

Portable Work Tools Inc

ACI Distributors

Littlefeat.net

TMM/Noble Racing/Hoosier

Express Oil Change

Vallis Motorsport

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:02.671) for F5 by Charles McAbee.

Printed: 8/4/2013 6:03:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.228

Avg. Speed

92.069

Best Lap Tm

1:02.671

Best Speed

94.781

Best Lap by

1 - Charles McAbee

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 7: FF F5 FV

Sunday Qualifying Race

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:35:49

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 10:30 AM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

2

1

2

3

4

5

3

6

5

4

DNF

DNS

Class

F5

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FF

F5

F5

FF

No.

1

4

85

77

37

73

42

7

40

25

62

86

35

12

28

14

71

Name

Charles McAbee

Cliff Johnson

David H Livingston Jr

Michael Lewis

Bill Kephart

David Vincent

Bill Johnson

Lisa Noble

Sherman Engler

Charlie Turner

Guy Bellingham

Timothy Friest

Brad Stout

Glenn Rhoades

William B Cobb

Don Napier

Greg Case

Hometown

Topeka KS

Stilwell KS

Lexington TN

Poway CA

Colorado Springs CO

Leavenworth KS

Leawood KS

Manhattan KS

Adger AL

Mission Viejo CA

Brantford ON

Leavenworth KS

St. Charles MO

Pekin IL

Cambridge WI

Greenwood IN

Peoria IL

Region

KAN

KCR

TEN

SanD

Colo

KCR

KCR

KAN

ALA

CSCC

NEO

KCR

STL

CHI

Milw

INDY

CILL

Member_ID

351943

117710

251277

113617

218084

377683

181783‐1

17

110505

261282_0

351519

391518

164310

236234_1

254308_1

310520

200945

Laps

28

28

28

28

28

26

26

26

25

25

25

20

18

17

14

7

Total Tm

43:45.136

43:55.327

43:58.180

44:03.944

44:04.049

43:52.663

44:00.118

44:11.334

44:11.977

44:16.878

44:33.463

35:38.852

35:17.597

29:38.919

15:37.800

8:28.221

Best Tm

1:02.204

1:03.158

1:03.363

1:03.807

1:04.093

1:09.273

1:10.285

1:10.162

1:11.352

1:11.655

1:13.880

1:05.679

1:10.517

1:05.842

1:05.912

1:10.323

Make‐Model

Piper DF‐5

1989 Swift DB‐3

2007 vestal 09F

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1994 KBS Mk VII

2006 FV Vortech

2008 Vortech FV

1994 Protoform Vee

2000 Vortech 01

1978 Lynx B

1994 KBS mk VII

Vortech Formula V

2001 Mygale  SJ‐01

2006 CNB CNB Milton Bana

F500

1998 Stohr FF

Sponsor

Alpine Litho‐Graphics; Farley Engines

ThermaMasters

redline oil/cyclo

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reason

Portable Work Tools Inc

Littlefeat.net

Express Oil Change

TMM/Noble Racing/Hoosier

Vallis Motorsport

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoni

ACI Distributors

ALSIDE

Clueless Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:02.204) for F5 by Charles McAbee.

Provisional results posted at 5:30pm

Final results posted at 6:00pm

Printed: 8/4/2013 5:56:36 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf

Chief Stewards Barrett Braun & Costa Dunias

Race Sanction 13-N-2628-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  STL SCCA

Margin of Victory

10.191

Avg. Speed

63.357

Best Lap Tm

1:02.204

Best Speed

95.492

Best Lap by

1 - Charles McAbee

St. Louis Summer Showcase Sun Majors

Group 7: FF F5 FV

Final Sunday Majors Race

Race (28 Laps) started at 16:38:12

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

8/4/2013 04:20 PM

St. Louis Summer Showcase Majors


